	Association Limited Partnership as 1-260) eying party(ies) attached?  Merger nge of Name	U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE  original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name
1. Name of conveying party(ie Kejr Engineering, Inc.  Individual(s) General Partnership X CorporationState of Kansa Other: Additional name(s) of conveyes X No  3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement X Chance Other:  Execution Date: April 15, 19  4. Application number(s) or reg A. Trademark Application No  5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Clinton Others.	Association Limited Partnership  T 260)  eying party(ies) attached?  Merger  nge of Name	2. Name and siving party(ies):  Name: Kejr, Inc.  Internal Address:  Street Address: 601 N. Broadway ///  City: Salina State: Kansas Zip: 6740120//  Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X CorporationState of Kansas
1. Name of conveying party(ie Kejr Engineering, Inc.  Individual(s) General Partnership X CorporationState of Kansa Other: Additional name(s) of conveyes X No  3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement X Chance Other:  Execution Date: April 15, 19  4. Application number(s) or reg A. Trademark Application No  5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Clinton Contents  Clinton Contents  Clinton Contents  Concerning document should Name: Clinton Contents  Concerning Conveying party (ie Rejin Engineering Concerning Conce	Association Limited Partnership  T 260)  eying party(ies) attached?  Merger  nge of Name	2. Name and siving party(ies):  Name: Kejr, Inc.  Internal Address:  Street Address: 601 N. Broadway ///  City: Salina State: Kansas Zip: 6740120//  Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X CorporationState of Kansas
Kejr Engineering, Inc.  Individual(s) General Partnership X CorporationState of Kansa Other:  Additional name(s) of conve Yes X No  3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement X Cha  Other:  Execution Date: April 15, 19  4. Application number(s) or reg A. Trademark Application N  5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Clinton Contents  Clinton Contents  Concerning document should Name: Clinton Contents  Concerning Contents  Clinton Contents  Concerning Contents  Clinton Contents  Concerning Contents  Clinton	Association Limited Partnership as 1-26-0) eying party(ies) attached?  Merger nge of Name	Name: Kejr, Inc.  Internal Address:  Street Address: 601 N. Broadway ///  City: Salina State: Kansas Zip: 67401200)  Individual(s) citteenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X CorporationState of Kansas
General Partnership X CorporationState of Kansa Other: Additional name(s) of conveyors X No  3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement X Chance Other: Execution Date: April 15, 19  4. Application number(s) or reg A. Trademark Application N  5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Clinton O	Limited Partnership as 1-26-0) eying party(ies) attached?  Merger nge of Name	Internal Address:  Street Address: 601 N. Broadway ///  City: Salina State: Kansas Zip: 6740120())  Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X CorporationState of Kansas
X CorporationState of Kansa Other:  Additional name(s) of conveyors X No  3. Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement X Chance Chance Conveyors Application number(s) or regular A. Trademark Application No.  5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Clinton Contents	eying party(ies) attached?  _ Merger  nge of Name	Street Address: 601 N. Broadway ///  City: Salina State: Kansas Zip: 674012001  Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X CorporationState of Kansas
Additional name(s) of converges X No  3. Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement X Cha  Other:  Execution Date: April 15, 19  4. Application number(s) or reg  A. Trademark Application N  5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name:  Clinton Conveyance:  Assignment  Characteristics  Characteristics  Characteristics  Characteristics  Characteristics  Characteristics  Clinton Conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement X Characteristics  Character	eying party(ies) attached?  _ Merger nge of Name	City: Salina State: Kansas Zip: 67 <b>4</b> 012001  Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X CorporationState of Kansas
YesX_No  3. Nature of Conveyance:Assignment Security Agreement _X_ Cha  Other:  Execution Date: April 15, 19  4. Application number(s) or reg	_ Merger nge of Name	<ul> <li>Individual(s) citizenship</li> <li>Association</li> <li>General Partnership</li> <li>Limited Partnership</li> <li>X CorporationState of Kansas</li> </ul>
3. Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement X Cha  Other:  Execution Date: April 15, 19  4. Application number(s) or reg A. Trademark Application N  5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name:  Clinton C	nge of Name	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X CorporationState of Kansas
_ Assignment _ Security Agreement _X Cha  Other:  Execution Date: April 15, 19  4. Application number(s) or reg A. Trademark Application N  5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Clinton (concerning)	nge of Name	General Partnership Limited Partnership X CorporationState of Kansas
_ Assignment _ Security Agreement _X Cha  Other:  Execution Date: April 15, 19  4. Application number(s) or reg A. Trademark Application N  5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Clinton (concerning)	nge of Name	X CorporationState of Kansas
_ Security Agreement X Cha  Other:  Execution Date: April 15, 19  4. Application number(s) or reg A. Trademark Application N  5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Clinton (concerning to the concerning	nge of Name	
Execution Date: April 15, 19  4. Application number(s) or reg A. Trademark Application N  5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Clinton C		_
Execution Date: April 15, 19  4. Application number(s) or reg A. Trademark Application N  5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Clinton C		•
4. Application number(s) or reg A. Trademark Application N  5. Name and address of party t concerning document should Name: Clinton C		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: _ Yes _ No
A. Trademark Application N     Name and address of party to concerning document should Name:     Clinton C	998	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes _ No
A. Trademark Application N     Name and address of party to concerning document should Name:  Clinton C	istration number(s):	
Name and address of party to concerning document should Name:  Clinton C		P. Trademark Registration No/a): 1 601 01/: 1 853 /82: 1 884 668:
concerning document should	o(s):	B. Trademark Registration No(s): 1,601,914; 1,853,482; 1,884,668; 2,218,102; 2,184,996
concerning document should Name: Clinton C	Additional num	bers attached? _ Yes X No
	o whom correspondence t be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved 5
011- 1	G. Newton	
	Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. nsas City Place	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$140.00
Charat Address: 1200 Ma	ain Street	⊠ Enclosed
Street Address: 1200 Ma City: Kansas		<ul> <li>X Authorized to be charged to deposit account any deficiencies or overpayment.</li> </ul>
State: Missour		11.2412
0.4405.0		8. Deposit Account No.: 19-2112
Zip: 64105-2	,110	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO N	IOT USE THIS SPACE
<ol><li>Statement and signature.</li></ol>		7 true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
To the best of my knowledg	e and belief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
document.	19	7/23/01
Clinton G. Newton		Objective Date
Name of person signing		Signature Bate Street attachments and document: 4
		ng cover sheet, attachments, and documents rded with required cover sheet information to: ents and Trademarks, Box Assignments ashington, D.C. 20231
001 DBYRHE 00000018 160191	Total number of pages including	- La Box Assignments

## STATE OF KANSAS

OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE RON THORNBURGH





## To all to whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, RON THORNBURGH, Secretary of State of the State of Kansas, do hereby certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of an original on file and of record in this office.

STATE OF KANSAS

COUNTY OF SALINE

FILED FOR RECORD IN MY OFFICE

ON APR 2 9 1998

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF:

I hereto set my hand and cause to be affixed my official seal. Done at the City of Topeka, this day,

April 24, 1998

8:300 CLOCKA-M. AND DULY RECORDED

VOL. 108 OF Missat PAGE 703-705

RY OF STATE OF KANDERS

RON THORNBURGH SECRETARY OF STATE

pages are attached to this certification.



# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF KEJR ENGINEERING, INC. CHANGING NAME TO KEJR. INC.

We, Melvin P. Kejr, President, and Larry J. Kejr, Secretary, of the above named corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Kansas, do hereby certify that at a meeting of the Board of Directors of said corporation, the board adopted a resolution setting forth the following amendment to the Articles of Incorporation and declaring its advisability:

#### **ARTICLE 1 - NAME**

The name of the corporation is KEJR, INC.

We further certify that thereafter, pursuant to said resolution, and in accordance with the by-laws of the corporation and the laws of the State of Kansas, the Board of Directors called a meeting of stockholders for consideration of the proposed amendment, and thereafter, pursuant to notice and in accordance with the statutes of the State of Kansas, the stockholders convened and considered the proposed amendment.

We further certify that at the meeting a majority of the stockholders entitled to vote voted in favor of the proposed amendment.

We further certify that the amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of K.S.A. 17-6602, as amended.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands this 15 dayoof April, 1998.

Melmin & Keys

Melvin P. Kejr, President

Larry J. Kejr

'98 APR 24 AM 10 30

### STATE OF KANSAS, COUNTY OF SALINE, ss:

GAYLE J. LACEY
Notary Public - State of Karsas
My Appl. Expires § - 7 - 2 ∞ ○

Notary Public

My Appt. Exp. 8-7-2000

1009 S. Andrew Heidrick Thompson + Heidrick

RECORDED: 07/26/2001